ETAS ID: TM651126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANCOCK WHITNEY BANK		06/01/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB EMPLOYEE SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	113 Seaboard Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite 170B		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5804380	DIFFERENCE CARD
Registration Number:	4491644	
Registration Number:	4938666	HSACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com King & Spalding LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Attn: Moira Sheehan Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

23198.253024 TDC ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Moira Sheehan **SIGNATURE:** /Moira Sheehan/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0975

900620924

source=EBS - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=EBS - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=EBS - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0976

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated June 1, 2021, by HANCOCK WHITNEY BANK, in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and for the other Lenders (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, EB EMPLOYEE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") and Administrative Agent were parties to a certain Grant of a Security Interest in Trademarks, dated December 31, 2019, between Debtor and Administrative Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 31, 2019 at Reel 6828, Frame 0491 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Administrative Agent, a continuing security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property as set forth in the Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks") to secure the payment and performance of all Secured Obligations of Debtor as set out in that certain Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Administrative Agent release its continuing security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Debtor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby releases its continuing security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 3. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes Debtor, its successors, assigns and representatives to record this document at the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

EBS - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4831-7256-2156 v3.docx 4310090

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HANCOCK WHITNEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Mega

Title: __Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Debtor's % Ownership	Jurisdiction(s) and Office	Registration/ Application
	Where	Number
	Registered	
100%	United States	5,804,380
100%	United States	4491644
100%	United States	4,938,666
	100% 100%	and Office Where Registered United States United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 06/02/2021